INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR
SHELF RETAINER LIP
VAN STORAGE SOLUTIONS
FOR THE WAY YOU WORK™
PARTS
TOOLS REQUIRED
ATTENTION: PLEASE READ AND UNDERSTAND ALL INSTRUCTIONS AND WARNINGS

9832 Shelf Mat for 13 in deep shelves
9836 Shelf Mat for 16 in deep shelves
9720-3-01 Nissan NV floor mounting adapter kit
Specialty shelf unit mounting kits speed installation by
uzing existing mounting features.
70221 Replacement Bolt Kit For Van Shelf End Panel
70222 Replacement Bolt Kit For Van Shelf Kit
70201 Replacement Shelf End Panel Cap
70202 Replacement Cam Handle Set
70203 Replacement Back Panel Fastener Kit
7601 T Bracket Shelf Unit Mounting Kit
7604 1/4 In Thick Aluminum Mounting Spacer Kit (50 Pcs)
70136 White touch-up paint (½ ounce brush tip)
886-1CN White aerosol touch-up paint (12 ounce aerosol)
954-1CN Red aerosol touch-up paint (12 ounce aerosol)
7998-10PK 1/4 in Blind Fasteners kit, 10 pack
7998-20PK 1/4 in Blind Fasteners kit, 20 pack
7998-50BG 1/4 in Blind Fasteners kit, 50 pack
7998-100BG 1/4 in Blind Fasteners 100 pack
999-10PK 5/16 in Blind Fasteners kit, 10 pack
999-20PK 5/16 in Blind Fasteners kit, 20 pack
999-50BG 5/16 in Blind Fasteners kit, 50 pack
999-100BG 5/16 in Blind Fasteners 100 pack
Van Shelving Replacement parts kits
Shelf Doors and Back  Panels help secure shelf
contents.
Retainer lips for mounting a shelf door at floor level